### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7136994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXACT SCIENCES DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	01/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	5505 ENDEAVOR LANE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930267
Application Number:	16399467
Application Number:	17120500
Application Number:	17378267
Application Number:	17410383
Application Number:	62139243
PCT Number:	US2016049653
Application Number:	16782841
Application Number:	16596513
Application Number:	15694300
PCT Number:	US2017049915
Application Number:	62383165
Application Number:	62464800
PCT Number:	US2018019982
Application Number:	17144806
Application Number:	17178110
Application Number:	17205796
PCT Number:	US2018062809
Application Number:	17424422

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0739

507090157

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62796384
Application Number:	62828948
Application Number:	62928888
Application Number:	63065081
Application Number:	17085542
PCT Number:	US2020058235
PCT Number:	US2021030638
Application Number:	63067592
PCT Number:	US2021046494
Application Number:	63143611
Application Number:	63278889
Application Number:	63178626
Patent Number:	9994911
Patent Number:	10683555
Patent Number:	10883144
Patent Number:	10301680
Patent Number:	11078539
Patent Number:	11104960
Patent Number:	10435755
Patent Number:	10597733
Patent Number:	10006093
Patent Number:	10934592
Patent Number:	10975443
Patent Number:	10934594
Application Number:	17600854

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

**Email:** macheckett@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. GOETZ
Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCTD-39996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. GOETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Goetz/

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0740 DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=EXACT\_SCIENCES\_CORPORATION-MERGER#page1.tif
source=EXACT\_SCIENCES\_CORPORATION-MERGER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0741

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXACT SCIENCES DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2021, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 205098854

Date: 12-28-21

2479901 8100M SR# 20214234782

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0742

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6,
Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned
corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:  Exact Sciences Corporation  FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is
Exact Sciences Development Company, LLC .
<b>SECOND</b> : The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 264(c) and Section 251(f).
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Exact Sciences Corporation
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2022
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5505 Endeavor Lane, Madison, WI 53719
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 28th day of December ,A.D., 2021 .  By:  By:  By:  A Sort CA  Supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation of the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer.  A Sort CA  Supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate to be signed by the supplementation has caused this certificate the supplementation has caused
Name: Scott Coward
Print or Type
Title: Authorized Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:02 PM 12/28/2021
FILED 01:02 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214234782 - File Number 2479901

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 01/24/2022**